
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3419
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
UNKNOWN DISEASES IN TRIBAL RURAL AREAS
Balram Shri P.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain strange and unknown diseases in the country particularly in tribal/rural areas of Andhra Pradesh have come to the
notice of the Government; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a): No. 

(b)&(c): Do not arise. 
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